RECC



102570274

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
:	Lakewood Engineering and Manufacturing Company, Inc.	Name: South Bend Toy, Incorporated, d.b.a. Jack-Post Corporation
		Street Address: 800 East Third Street Buchanan, Michigan 49107
į	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
	3. Name of conveyance:	
	■ Assignment □ Merger	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	□ Other	
	Execution Date: September 24, 2003	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. U.S. Design Patent No. Des. 403,980, issued January 12, 1999	
		H A B
		NCE 7:
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
ļ	Name: Austin J. Foley, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Internal Address: WALLENSTEIN WAGNER & ROCKEY, LTD.	■ Enclosed
	Street Address: 311 South Wacker Drive - 5300	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account if deficient
	Chicago, Illinois 60606	
		8. Deposit account number:
	1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10/07/2003 GTC	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cerrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Austin J. Foley Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document		
		October 1, 2003 Date
		mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Our File No. 547 D 030

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, Lakewood Engineering and Manufacturing Company, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois, having its principal office and place of business at 511 North Sacramento, Chicago, Illinois, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. Des. 403,980;

WHEREAS, South Bend Toy, Incorporated, d.b.a. Jack-Post Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Indiana, having its principal office and place of business at 800 E. Third Street, Buchanan, Michigan 49107, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. Des. 403,980, including the rights to recover all relief for past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, U.S. Patent No. Des. 403,980; the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further does hereby assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in any foreign patents and foreign patent applications based on or stemming from U.S. Patent No. Des. 403,980, and for or in each and every country of the world with respect to said foreign patents and foreign patent applications, the right to all priority rights, the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, the right to file foreign applications for patents based on U.S. Patent No. Des. 403,980 in said ASSIGNEE's own name, the right to have said foreign applications for patent issue in ASSIGNEE's own name, and the right to hold and enjoy by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said foreign Letters Patent are granted from applications based on U.S. Patent No. Des. 403,980, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be signed by an authorized officer thereof, this 340 day of 540 wary 2003 and effects the assignment of said U.S. Design Patent No. 403,980 as of 100 vary 20, 2003.

> Lakewood Engineering and Manufacturing Company, Inc.

By: Name: Lindle B. Comercy
Position: VP1 Corporate Attorney

PATENT REEL: 014556 FRAME: 0794 Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Nov. 3, 2005

169187

RECORDED: 10/01/2003